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Campionato Regionale Assoluto e Seniores 2015 Sardegna
Cagliari - 30/05/2015, 02/06/2015

1

Classifica finale

POS PTS TITOLO NOME ELO PERF. FED BUC1 BUCT ARO

1 6 Sonis Francesco 2226 2704 20.50 23.00 1903.83

2 4.5 Pitzanti Matteo 2066 2026 21.50 25.00 1832.50

3 4.5 Marras Giuseppe 1774 2025 19.00 21.50 1832.00

4 4.5 Mameli Gianluca 1957 2024 18.50 21.50 1830.67

5 4.5 Putzolu Marcello 1751 1836 15.50 18.00 1643.17

6 4.5 Ardu Luigi 1800 1819 15.50 17.00 1626.17

7 4 Depau Alessandro 1811 1943 20.50 23.00 1818.17

8 4 Neri Enzo 2036 1918 20.50 23.00 1793.33

9 4 -- Dessy Eugenio 1637 1839 17.50 18.00 1713.67

10 3.5 -- Altea Alessandro 2072 1922 22.00 24.50 1865.00

11 3.5 Biondelli Marco 1637 1732 19.00 20.00 1674.83

12 3.5 -- Serra Emanuele 1815 1845 18.00 20.50 1788.17

13 3.5 Di Pinto Vincenzo 1647 1829 17.50 20.00 1771.83

14 3.5 Sonis Luca 1746 1774 17.50 18.00 1716.83

15 3.5 Sollai Matteo 1750 1788 17.00 19.50 1731.17

16 3.5 Deruda Leonardo 1791 1756 17.00 18.50 1698.50

17 3.5 Bonali Leonardo 1651 1749 14.00 15.00 1691.50

18 3.5 Liguori Aniello 1808 1622 13.00 14.00 1565.17

19 3 Carrus Mario 1694 1702 19.00 20.00 1701.67

20 3 -- Nessi Davide 1720 1698 17.00 19.00 1697.67

21 3 Murgia Elio 1698 1648 16.00 17.00 1648.33

22 2.5 -- Carta Francesco 1664 1679 19.50 21.00 1736.33

23 2.5 Caddeo Pierluigi 1546 1649 17.50 20.00 1706.33

24 2.5 Zuccarelli Angelo 1888 1700 17.00 19.50 1700.00

25 2.5 Pannella Maria Cristina 1431 1656 17.00 18.00 1713.33

26 2.5 -- Lobina Giulio 1767 1589 17.00 18.00 1646.33

27 2.5 3N OLIVIERI GUGLIELMO 1566 1558 16.50 18.00 1614.67
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POS PTS TITOLO NOME ELO PERF. FED BUC1 BUCT ARO

28 2.5 NC COLACINO Gabriele 1449 1530 15.50 16.50 1586.67

29 2.5 Agus Lorenzo 1574 1602 15.00 16.00 1658.67

30 2.5 -- Erriu Giampiero 1633 1542 14.00 15.00 1598.50

31 2.5 NC BUTTAU Giancarlo 1416 1502 12.00 13.00 1558.83

32 2 Altea Luca 1415 1422 13.00 14.00 1546.83

33 1.5 Carucci Bruno 1410 1226 14.00 15.50 1591.60

34 1.5 2N SPANU Giacomo 1529 1364 14.00 14.50 1557.33

35 1.5 NC ROCCHICCIOLI Francesco 1380 1185 13.00 14.50 1551.40

36 1.5 Caredda Giuseppe 1486 1372 13.00 13.50 1565.33

37 1 NC MASCIA LUCA 1440 1314 14.50 15.00 1587.00

38 1 NC ATZORI Filippo 1371 928 14.00 16.00 1727.50

39 1 NC SPIGA SANDRO 1416 768 11.50 11.50 1567.60
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Tabellone finale

ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Sonis Francesco 2226 6 +20 +12 +8 +3 +2 +4

2 Altea Alessandro 2072 -- 3.5 +21 +13 =7 +5 -1 -12

3 Pitzanti Matteo 2066 4.5 +22 +16 +11 -1 =12 +8

4 Neri Enzo 2036 4 =23 +33 +19 +7 =5 -1

5 Mameli Gianluca 1957 4.5 +24 +18 +15 -2 =4 +11

6 Zuccarelli Angelo 1888 2.5 +25 -15 +21 =17 -16 --

7 Serra Emanuele 1815 -- 3.5 +26 +28 =2 -4 +15 -14

8 Depau Alessandro 1811 4 +27 +17 -1 +19 +24 -3

9 Liguori Aniello 1808 3.5 -28 +30 -22 +32 =18 +26

10 Ardu Luigi 1800 4.5 +29 -19 =23 +33 +17 +16

11 Deruda Leonardo 1791 3.5 +30 +39 -3 =20 +22 -5

12 Marras Giuseppe 1774 4.5 +31 -1 +25 +28 =3 +2

13 Lobina Giulio 1767 -- 2.5 +32 -2 -24 =21 +33 -22

14 Putzolu Marcello 1751 4.5 =33 =23 +27 =16 +20 +7

15 Sollai Matteo 1750 3.5 +34 +6 -5 =22 -7 +20

16 Sonis Luca 1746 3.5 +35 -3 +38 =14 +6 -10

17 Nessi Davide 1720 -- 3 +36 -8 +26 =6 -10 =18

18 Murgia Elio 1698 3 +37 -5 -28 +31 =9 =17

19 Carrus Mario 1694 3 +38 +10 -4 -8 +28 -24

20 Carta Francesco 1664 -- 2.5 -1 +29 +39 =11 -14 -15

21 Bonali Leonardo 1651 3.5 -2 +32 -6 =13 +34 +27

22 Di Pinto Vincenzo 1647 3.5 -3 +31 +9 =15 -11 +13

23 Biondelli Marco 1637 3.5 =4 =14 =10 -24 +37 +36

24 Dessy Eugenio 1637 -- 4 -5 +35 +13 +23 -8 +19

25 Erriu Giampiero 1633 -- 2.5 -6 +34 -12 =37 -26 +29

26 Agus Lorenzo 1574 2.5 -7 +37 -17 =27 +25 -9

27 OLIVIERI GUGLIELMO 1566 3N 2.5 -8 +36 -14 =26 +30 -21
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ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS 1 2 3 4 5 6

28 Caddeo Pierluigi 1546 2.5 +9 -7 +18 -12 -19 =31

29 SPANU Giacomo 1529 2N 1.5 -10 -20 =34 -36 +35 -25

30 Caredda Giuseppe 1486 1.5 -11 -9 -33 +35 -27 =38

31 COLACINO Gabriele 1449 NC 2.5 -12 -22 +36 -18 +32 =28

32 MASCIA LUCA 1440 NC 1 -13 -21 +35 -9 -31 -33

33 Pannella Maria Cristina 1431 2.5 =14 -4 +30 -10 -13 +32

34 BUTTAU Giancarlo 1416 NC 2.5 -15 -25 =29 +38 -21 +37

35 SPIGA SANDRO 1416 NC 1 -16 -24 -32 -30 -29 +BYE

36 Altea Luca 1415 2 -17 -27 -31 +29 +38 -23

37 Carucci Bruno 1410 1.5 -18 -26 +BYE =25 -23 -34

38 ROCCHICCIOLI Francesco 1380 NC 1.5 -19 +BYE -16 -34 -36 =30

39 ATZORI Filippo 1371 NC 1 +BYE -11 -20 -- -- --
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Variazioni ELO

ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS FSI V. PARTITE ARO WE-W R.P.

1 Sonis Francesco 2226 6 -- 6 1904 1.07 2704

2 Altea Alessandro 2072 -- 3.5 -- 6 1865 -0.90 1922

3 Pitzanti Matteo 2066 4.5 -- 6 1833 -0.07 2026

4 Neri Enzo 2036 4 -- 6 1793 -0.36 1918

5 Mameli Gianluca 1957 4.5 -- 6 1831 0.59 2024

6 Zuccarelli Angelo 1888 2.5 -- 5 1700 -1.21 1700

7 Serra Emanuele 1815 -- 3.5 -- 6 1788 0.29 1845

8 Depau Alessandro 1811 3 -- 5 1869 0.72 1941

9 Liguori Aniello 1808 2.5 -- 5 1590 -1.34 1590

10 Ardu Luigi 1800 3.5 -- 5 1646 0.05 1795

11 Deruda Leonardo 1791 2.5 -- 5 1764 -0.17 1764

12 Marras Giuseppe 1774 3.5 -- 5 1909 1.64 2058

13 Lobina Giulio 1767 -- 1.5 -- 5 1688 -1.52 1539

14 Putzolu Marcello 1751 3.5 -- 5 1659 0.43 1808

15 Sollai Matteo 1750 2.5 -- 5 1794 0.29 1794

16 Sonis Luca 1746 1.5 -- 4 1876 0.15 1789

17 Nessi Davide 1720 -- 3 -- 6 1698 -0.14 1698

18 Murgia Elio 1698 2 -- 5 1688 -0.54 1616

19 Carrus Mario 1694 2 -- 5 1766 -0.10 1694

20 Carta Francesco 1664 -- 0.5 -- 4 1880 -0.67 1558

21 Bonali Leonardo 1651 0.5 -- 3 1909 -0.12 1636

22 Di Pinto Vincenzo 1647 2.5 -- 5 1836 1.12 1836

23 Biondelli Marco 1637 3.5 -- 6 1675 0.73 1732

24 Dessy Eugenio 1637 -- 3 -- 5 1773 1.36 1845

25 Erriu Giampiero 1633 -- 0.5 -- 4 1662 -1.36 1340

26 Agus Lorenzo 1574 2 -- 5 1677 0.15 1605

27 OLIVIERI GUGLIELMO 1566 3N 2.5 -3 6 1615 0.00 1558
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ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS FSI V. PARTITE ARO WE-W R.P.

28 Caddeo Pierluigi 1546 2 -- 5 1758 0.84 1686

29 SPANU Giacomo 1529 2N 0 -39 4 1628 0.00 828

30 Caredda Giuseppe 1486 0 -- 3 1677 -0.85 877

31 COLACINO Gabriele 1449 NC 1.5 15 5 1616 0.00 1467

32 MASCIA LUCA 1440 NC 0 -30 4 1664 0.00 864

33 Pannella Maria Cristina 1431 1.5 -- 5 1768 0.65 1619

34 BUTTAU Giancarlo 1416 NC 1 15 4 1611 0.00 1418

35 SPIGA SANDRO 1416 NC 0 -48 3 1623 0.00 823

36 Altea Luca 1415 0 -- 2 1679 -0.36 879

37 Carucci Bruno 1410 0.5 -- 4 1636 -0.37 1314

38 ROCCHICCIOLI Francesco 1380 NC 0.5 -30 4 1585 0.00 1263

39 ATZORI Filippo 1371 NC 0 -6 -- -- -- --
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